
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000637-2026 

Tender

EAS-700 test

Demonstration Hospital

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000637
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-015754-integration 
Published 6 January 2026, 9:09am

Scope 

Reference

CA8920

Description

EAS-700 test desc

Total value (estimated)

£100,000 excluding VAT

£120,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000637-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000637-2026
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2026 to 1 November 2026

4 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Goods

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 1. Lot 1

Description

Lot 1 desc

Lot value (estimated)



Page 3 to 6

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

03144000 - Agricultural supplies

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot 2. Lot 2

Description

Lot 2 description

Lot value (estimated)

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

15993000 - Tobacconist supplies

Same for all lots



Page 4 to 6

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot 1. Lot 1

Lot 2. Lot 2

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

30 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

31 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

To access this opportunity, log in to https://suppliers.multiquote.com and view the
opportunity. If you are not registered with MultiQuote, please visit 
https://suppliers.multiquote.com, complete the registration form on the log in page and

https://suppliers.multiquote.com
https://suppliers.multiquote.com


Page 5 to 6

quote the title and reference of the notice in your registration.

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Cost Cost Cost 100.0%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Demonstration Hospital

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZDM-9622-WHDX

Mann Island

Liverpool



Page 6 to 6

L3 1BP

United Kingdom

Contact name: MultiQuote Buyer

Telephone: 01925 607100

Email: ben.thurlow@elcom.com

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ben.thurlow@elcom.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Contract locations
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 1. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. Lot 2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Demonstration Hospital


		2026-01-25T21:05:41+0000
	TCPDF




